
2024 KHELSA Board Roster 

Eva Harrington – President  
Norton County Hospital 
102 E. Holme, Box 250 
Norton, Ks 67654-0250  
785-877-3551 
Cell: 785-202-2099 
eharrington@ntcohosp.com  
Term expires: 2026 
 
Jennifer Findley – KHA Liaison 
Kansas Hospital Association  
215 SE Eighth Ave.  
Topeka, Ks 66603-3906 
785-233-7436 
Cell: 785-230-4414  
jfindley@kha-net.org 
 
Dalene Babcock – Board Member 
Sheridan County Health Complex 
826 18th St., P.O. Box 167 
Hoxie, KS 67740-0167 
785-677-4150 
Cell: 785-675-1072 
dbabcock@schcmed.com 
Term expires: 2024 
 
Joni Deters – Board Member 
Nemaha Valley Community Hospital 
1600 Community Dr. 
Seneca, KS 66538 
(785) 336-6181 
Joni.deters@nemvch.org 
Term expires: 2026 
 
Patrick Fowler – President Elect 
McPherson Hospital, Inc. 
1000 Hospital Drive 
McPherson, KS 67460-2326 
620-241-2250 
patrickf@mcphersonhospital.org 
Term expires: 2026 
 
 

Mirna Jimenez – Secretary 
Wichita County Health Center 
211 E. Earl St. 
Leoti, KS 67861 
620-375-2233 
mjimenez@wchosp.com 
Term expires: 2025 
 
Brenden Rankin – Board Member 
Night Lead | Floor Tech 
Memorial Health System 
P.O. Box 69, 511 N.E. 10th 
Abilene, KS 67410 
(785) 263-6691 
brankin@mhsks.org 
Term expires: 2024 
 
Kelly Schmidt – Treasurer/Past President 
Mitchell County Hospital Health System 
400 West 8th Street 
Beloit, Ks. 67420 
785-738-9539 
Cell – 785-534-2476 
kschmidt@mchks.com  
Term expires: 2023 
 
Serenity Thomas – Board Member 
Gove County Medical Center 
520 W. Fifth 
Quinter, KS 67752-0129 
785-754-5176 
sthomas@gcmc.org 
Term expires: 2025 


